

POSITION Technical Support Specialist

TERM Full time
LOCATION Yerevan, RA

START DATE ASAP

OPENINIG DATE 14/05/2024 APPLICATION DEADLINE 31/05/2024

DURATION Indefinite, with a three-month probation period

"ID Bank" CJSC is looking for a specialist of technical support unit, who will perform the responsibilities listed below:

JOB RESPONSIBILITIES

- Performs current maintenance of ATMs and other self-service equipment,
- Installs and provides guidance on the usage of registered POS-terminals at service units,
- Transfers envelopes with PIN-codes, POS-terminals and documents from the ArCa processing center to the Bank,
- Transfers cards captured by ATMs to the Bank.

REQUIRED QUALIFICATIONS

- Higher education
- 1 year of work experience
- Knowledge of banking legislation
- Computer knowledge
- Excellent knowledge of Armenian, good command of English and Russian languages
- Customer service skills
- Communication skills
- Effective problem-solving skills, ability to multitask
- Ability to work in an organized manner and adapt quickly to a fast-paced work environment
- Attention to detail
- Knowledge and commitment to work ethics

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

After successful completion of the probation period, the Bank offers its employees a wide range of privileges, particularly, a comprehensive medical insurance package, a comprehensive bonus plan, a corporate package for sports club services, banking services on preferential terms, etc.

APPLICATION PROCEDURES

All interested candidates who meet the requirements above and are confident that their background and experience qualify them for this position and you are interested in joining the ID Bank team you follow the link https://idbank.bamboohr.com/careers/53. Only short-listed candidates will be contacted.

ABOUT COMPANY

"ID Bank" CJSC was founded in 1990 as "Anelik Bank" Limited Liability Company and was renamed to "ID Bank" CJSC since 04.06.2018. The Bank's mission is to be the first choice Bank for the customers as the best innovative Bank providing the customers with personalized unique digital solutions. To learn more about the Bank, please visit: https://www.idbank.am/